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1. päev 
PB 60m jooks Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 TÜ ASK 8,02 8,05 
2. Tanel Tamm 08.09.2000 TÜ ASK 8,36 8,17 
3. Oliver Lill 02.07.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8,27 8,27 
4. Kertin Käblik 23.01.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 8,22 8,28 
5. Freddy Jakobson 27.03.2001 TÜ ASK 8,36 8,37 
6. Mait Sorga Kocayigit 2000 TÜ ASK 8,55 8,53 
7. Hannes Kuslap 10.03.2000 TÜ ASK 8,70 8,76 
8. Tristan Roosipuu 06.07.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 8,18 DQ 
 9. Andras Korotkov 11.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 9,06 
10. Jürgen Öövel 05.04.2001 TÜ ASK 9,40 
 

PA 60m jooks Eeljooks Finaal 
 1. Tauri Hint 04.09.1999 TÜ ASK 7,74 7,61 
 2. Sander Jaaniste 15.09.1999 TÜ ASK 7,78 7,76 
 3. Kent Serikov 25.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,85 7,82 
 4. Joonatan Oras 29.03.1999 TÜ ASK 7,93 7,84 
 5. Ralf Markus Suss 14.01.1999 TÜ ASK 7,80 7,87 
 6. Alvar Maidla 22.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,90 7,94 
 7. Urmet Pungar 23.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 8,12 8,17 
 8. Roland Pärn 18.02.1999 TÜ ASK 8,06 DQ 
 9. Joosep Truupõld 22.05.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 8,19 
10. Christofer-Marten Mela 05.06.1999 TÜ ASK 8,41 
11. Kevin Reisenbuk 23.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev DQ 
v.a. Artam Kivisild  03.12.1998  SK Põltsamaa  8,02 
 

PB 600m jooks 
 1. Marko Sinimäe 01.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.39,62 
 2. Martin Riives 26.04.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.43,93 
 

PA 800m jooks 
 1. Deniss Salmijanov 04.03.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.13,55 
 2. Markus Joonas Palu 18.04.1999 TÜ ASK 2.18,17 
 3. Taavi Tamm 08.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.20,10 
v.a. Jan Müür  27.04.1998  SK Põltsamaa  2.19,98 
 

PB kaugushüpe 
1. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 TÜ ASK 5.37 
 4.71 x 4.99 4.71 x 5.37 
2. Tanel Tamm 08.09.2000 TÜ ASK 5.26 
 5.07 4.71 4.73 5.26 4.99 x 
3. Tristan Roosipuu 06.07.2000 4.95 
 4.73 4.86 x x x 4.95 
4. Madis Kalašnikov 07.07.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 4.93 
 4.53 4.87 4.88 4.65 4.93 4.78 
5. Freddy Jakobson 27.03.2001 TÜ ASK 4.84 
 4.84 4.35 x x 4.69 x 
6. Mait Sorga Kocayigit 2000 TÜ ASK 4.79 
 4.57 4.47 4.79 4.70 4.52 x 
7. Oliver Lill 02.07.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 4.75 
 4.75 4.72 4.58 4.43 x 4.60 
8. Hannes Kuslap 10.03.2000 TÜ ASK 4.48 
 4.08 4.24 4.33 4.27 4.32 4.48 
9. Andras Korotkov 11.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 3.89 
 x x 3.89 
10. Jürgen Öövel 05.04.2001 TÜ ASK 3.31 
 x x 3.31 



PA kaugushüpe 
1. Rauno Variku 25.01.1999 TÜ ASK 5.82 
 x 5.58 5.82 4.54 6.68 5.81 
2. Alvar Maidla 22.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 5.81 
 x 5.61 5.73 x 5.81 5.76 
3. Sander Jaaniste 15.09.1999 TÜ ASK 5.76 
 5.66 5.54 5.73 5.76 x x 
4. Jan Erik Kriisk 21.06.1999 5.65 
 5.33 5.65 x 5.49 5.58 5.32 
5. Kevin Reisenbuk 23.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 5.55 
 5.49 5.55 5.48 5.47 5.44 5.37 
6. Roland Pärn 18.02.1999 TÜ ASK 5.47 
 x x 5.47 x x 5.45 
7. Siim Zirul 1999 4.27 
 4.05 4.11 4.03 3.83 4.02 4.27 
 
TB 60m jooks Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Piibe Kirke Aljas 16.03.2000 TÜ ASK 8,15 8,20 
2. Liisa-Maria Truupõld 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8,33 8,33 
3. Hanna Sõnajalg 29.06.2000 TÜ ASK 8,50 8,36 
4. Getrin Koort 18.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8,61 8,65 
5. Iris Tamsalu 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8,69 8,68 
6. Kertu Liisa Lepik 03.06.2001 TÜ ASK 8,81 8,71 
7. Hanna Greta Kuus 17.09.2001 TÜ ASK 8,66 8,75 
8. Lisette Hanson 21.06.2001 TÜ ASK 9,01 DQ 
9. Annabel Roots 25.12.2000 TÜ ASK 9,57 
10. Kristin Pogost 17.06.2000 TÜ ASK 10,60 
 
TA 60m jooks 
1. Eliise Saarepera 05.06.1998 TÜ ASK 8,49 
2. Laura Kaur 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,71 
3. Andtriine Navi 17.12.1999 TÜ ASK 8,83 
4. Kirke Maria Lepik 17.05.1999 TÜ ASK 8,92 
5. Urmi Tari 29.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 9,14 
6. Karoliina Lorenz 25.11.1999 TÜ ASK 9,37 
v.a. Britta Pähkel  30.11.1997  SK Põltsamaa  8,77 
v.a. Õilme Võro  02.01.1996  Võru Lõunalõvi 7,89 
v.a. Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 8,57 
 
TB 600m jooks 
 1. Marilin Riives 26.04.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.50,76 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
v.a. Kätrin Pärn 10.06.1997 TÜ ASK 1.53 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O XO O O XXX 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1. Iris Tamsalu 15.02.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 5.27 
 4.95 4.95 4.86 x 5.22 5.27 
2. Liisa-Maria Truupõld 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 5.09 
 x x 5.09 x x 4.86 
3. Getrin Koort 18.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 4.60 
 4.60 4.60 3.67 - - - 
4. Hanna Sõnajalg 29.06.2000 TÜ ASK 4.47 
 4.40 4.26 x x 4.27 4.47 
5. Lisette Hanson 21.06.2001 TÜ ASK 4.14 
 3.54 4.11 4.06 3.80 4.13 4.14 
6. Kristin Pogost 17.06.2000 TÜ ASK 3.20 
 3.13 2.97 3.16 3.06 2.22 3.20 



TA kaugushüpe 
1. Eliise Saarepera 05.06.1998 TÜ ASK 4.81 
 4.77 4.71 4.49 4.41 4.69 4.81 
2. Katre Uibo 25.03.1999 TÜ ASK 4.73 
 4.73 x x x 4.37 x 
3. Kirke Maria Lepik 17.05.1999 TÜ ASK 4.44 
 x 4.44 4.18 x x 4.31 
4. Karoliina Lorenz 25.11.1999 TÜ ASK 4.06 
 3.92 3.99 4.06 3.95 4.02 4.01 
5. Andtriine Navi 17.12.1999 TÜ ASK 4.04 
 3.91 4.04 3.70 3.56 3.96 3.80 
v.a. Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 4.97 
4.75  4.88  4.77  4.97  4.97  X 
v.a. Britta Pähkel  30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa  4.75 
4.23  4.48  4.60  4.75  X  4.72 
 
 

2. päev 
PB 200m jooks 
1. Hannes Kuslap 10.03.2000 TÜ ASK 28,22 
2. Martin Riives 26.04.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 29,40 
3. Risto Holtsmeier 29.11.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 29,73 
 

PA 200m jooks 
1. Kristjan Joosep 28.06.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 23,08 
2. Tauri Hint 29.04.1999 TÜ ASK 24,77 
3. Ralf Markus Suss 18.01.1999 TÜ ASK 25,82 
4. Karlis Kade 20.02.1999 TÜ ASK 25,84 
5. Vlad Goncharuk 13.08.1999 TÜ ASK 27,12 
6. Rauno Kimmel 03.02.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 29,47 
v.a. Aivar Pere  28.06.1960  KEVEK  28,56 
 

PB 60m tõkkejooks (13,00/8,25/83,8) 
1. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 TÜ ASK 9,68 
2. Tanel Tamm 08.09.2000 TÜ ASK 9,80 
 

PA 60m tõkkejooks (13,72/8,80/91,4) 
1. Joonatan Oras 29.03.1999 TÜ ASK 9,11 
 Tauri Hint 29.04.1999 TÜ ASK 9,11 
3. Kent Serikov 25.04.1999 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
4. Ingmar Logina 07.03.1999 TÜ ASK DNF 
 

PB kõrgushüpe 
1. Madis Kalašnikov 07.07.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.76 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.76 1.80 
 O O O O O XXX 
2. Rando Lang 28.01.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O O XXX 
3. Oliver Lill 02.07.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 1.40 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O O XXX 
4. Hannes Kuslap 10.03.2000 TÜ ASK 1.35 
 1.35 1.40 
 O XXX 
5. Andras Korotkov 11.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 1.25 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 O O XXX 
 Tanel Tamm 08.09.2000 TÜ ASK NM 
 1.50 
 XXX 



PA kõrgushüpe 
1. Karel Tilga 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.85 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 XO XO XXX 
2. Ingmar Logina 07.03.1999 TÜ ASK 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O XXX 
 Karl Liivakant 19.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 1.55 
 XXX 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1. Eerik Haamer 06.01.2001 TÜ ASK 3.45 
 3.25 3.45 3.65 
 O O XXX 
 Andras Korotkov 11.05.2000 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 2.25 
 XXX 
v.a. Kurmo Külm 27.01.2001 SK Viraaž 2.85 
 2.45 2.65 2.85 3.05 
 O O XXO XXX 
v.a. Elmo Oidermaa 02.04.1949 Põlva SVK 2.85 
 2.45 2.64 2.85 3.05 
 O O XXO XXX 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1. Hans-Anders Kivi 20.03.2000 TÜ ASK 11.00 
 10.88 x 11.00 10.96 10.89 - 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1. Rauno Variku 25.01.1999 TÜ ASK 12.54 
 12.28 10.48 11.69 x x 12.54 
2. Alvar Maidla 22.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 12.45 
 10.96 12.15 12.45 12.34 12.06 12.09 
3. Roland Pärn 18.02.1999 TÜ ASK 11.57 
 11.57 x x 11.35 10.15 11.52 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Tanel Tamm 08.09.2000 TÜ ASK 10.80 
 9.60 9.94 9.68 9.93 x 10.80 
2. Erki Külaots 14.03.2000 TÜ ASK 10.53 
 9.84 9.87 10.53 9.79 10.22 9.54 
3. Karl-Martin Voovere 18.10.2000 TÜ ASK 10.36 
 9.91 10.30 10.12 10.03 10.35 10.36 
4. Hannes Kuslap 10.03.2000 TÜ ASK 9.25 
 9.25 9.00 x x 8.93 8.90 
5. Risto Holtsmeier 29.11.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 7.03 
 6.62 6.86 6.85 6.77 7.03 6.47 
6. Rasmus Kruusa 23.09.2000 TÜ AS K 6.47 
 5.93 6.47 5.27 6.45 6.15 6.29 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Karel Tilga 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 13.82 
 13.40 13.25 13.58 13.82 x 13.33 
2. Kent Serikov 25.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 12.94 
 - - - 12.94 x 12.51 
3. Roman Kaasik 22.08.1998 TÜ ASK 12.51 
 12.06 x 12.51 12.03 12.21 12.22 
4. Tauri Hint 29.04.1999 TÜ ASK 10.04 
 - - - x 9.72 10.04 



 
5. Henry Martti Abras 11.04.1998 TÜ ASK 9.33 
 9.18 8.96 x x x 9.33 
 
TB 200m jooks 
1. Hanna Sõnajalg 29.06.2000 TÜ ASK 27,79 
2. Kertu Liisa Lepik 03.06.2001 TÜ ASK 28,66 
3. Marilin Riives 26.04.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 29,16 
4. Hanna Greta Kuus 17.09.2001 TÜ ASK 29,32 
5. Lisette Hanson 21.06.2001 TÜ ASK 29,44 
6. Andrea Jagur 20.01.2001 TÜ ASK 30,84 
 
TA 200m jooks 
1. Marta Kotkas 29.01.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 27,42 
2. Eliise Saarepera 05.06.1998 TÜ ASK 28,03 
3. Silvia Veermäe 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 28,08 
 
TB 60m tõkkejooks (12,00/7,75/76,2) 
1. Piibe Kirke Aljas 16.03.2000 TÜ ASK 9,47 
2. Eliise Anijalg 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 9,66 
3. Hanna Sõnajalg 29.06.2000 TÜ ASK 9,74 
4. Iris Tamsalu 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 10,18 
5. Kertu Liisa Lepik 03.06.2001 TÜ AS K 10,45 
6. Hanna Greta Kuus 17.09.2001 TÜ ASK 10,69 
 
TA 60m tõkkejooks (13,00/8,25/76,2) 
1. Laura Kaur 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 9,60 
2. Katre Uibo 25.03.1999 TÜ ASK 10,29 
3. Eliise Saarepera 05.06.1998 TÜ ASK 10,46 
 
TB teivashüpe 
1. Ingrid Tamvere 14.03.2000 TÜ ASK 2.45 
 2.45 2.65 
 XO XXX 
v.a Helena Pruus 30.08.2001 SK Viraaž 2.25 
 2.25 2.45 
 XO XXX 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1. Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3.75 
 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.91 
 O - O XXO XXX 
2. Hanna-Liina Jaani 13.12.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.85 
 2.65 2.85 3.05 
 O O XXX 
3. Marin Lõo 17.04.1999 TÜ ASK 2.85 
 2.65 2.85 3.05 
 XO XXO XXX 
 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1. Eliise Anijalg 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 11.03 
 10.83 x x 11.03 10.61 10.68 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1. Silvia Veermäe 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11.34 
 x x x 11.34 11.25 11.28 
2. Anastasia Kovešnikova 22.02.1999 TÜ ASK 9.79 
 9.75 x 9.57 9.79 9.67 x 
 
 



 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Kristin Lass 07.01.2000 TÜ ASK 10.38 
 10.16 10.30 10.00 10.33 10.38 x 
2. Helena Haga 05.12.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8.84 
 8.84 8.76 x x 8.61 x 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Tuule Müürsepp 24.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.97 
 11.85 x x 11.97 x x 
2. Julia Aleksina 01.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11.45 
 10.66 11.45 x 11.06 x 11.12 
3. Katre Uibo 25.03.1999 TÜ ASK 9.70 
 9.32 9.28 9.70 8.90 9.61 9.66 


